Scott Glennie Hired By 2112 Hockey Agency

Glennie retires from hockey but will remain in the game



Brandon, Oct 8, 2019 (Issuewire.com) - 2112 Hockey Group is pleased to announce the recent hiring of Scott Glennie, former NHL first-round draft pick of the Dallas Stars.

Glennie, professional ice hockey forward, was most recently on the roster for the Manitoba Moose. Unfortunately, due to two surgeries (foot), he is no longer able to play, however, he was eager to still be involved in the hockey world. His connections led him to this new position where he will assist the 2112 Hockey Group with recruiting players.

"We're looking forward to having Scott as part of our team. Along with recruiting, he will also be a oneon-one video coach to work with our young clients and pro-players on improving their game," said Darryl Wolski, 2112 Hockey Group President.

Originally from Winnipeg, 28-year-old Glennie played four seasons in the Western Hockey League (WHL) with the Brandon Wheat Kings from 2007-2011. The right-winger then moved on to play with the Texas Stars in the American Hockey League (AHL) where he won a Calder Cup.

The 2112 Hockey Group includes the 2112 Hockey Agency, College Hockey Family Advisor, Wendy's Winter and Summer Hockey Leagues, as well as the Source for Sports AAA Hockey Challenge. 2112 Hockey Group based in Brandon, Manitoba Canada.

For more information:

Darryl Wolski, President *2112 Hockey Group*

Cell: 204.573.8080

Email: dwolski@2112hockeygroup.com

Web: <u>www.2112hockeyagency.com</u>

www.collegehockeyfamilyadvisor.com

www.aaahockey.com

Twitter: @2112hockey





Media Contact

2112 Hockey Group

dwolski@2112hockeyagency.com

2045738080

101 Fraser Crescent Brandon Manitoba Canada R7A 2X2

Source: 2112 Hockey Group

See on IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/scott-glennie-hired-by-2112-hockey-

agency-1646768636686814